TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM800952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of Dresser, LLC previously recorded on Reel 006440 Frame 0201. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name of Dresser, Inc. to Dresser, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dresser, Inc.		05/31/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dresser, LLC	
Street Address:	4425 Westway Park Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Westway III	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041-2001	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4472235	ATTENUJET
Registration Number:	2767809	CN
Registration Number:	0098368	CONSOLIDATED
Registration Number:	0855814	DRESSER
Registration Number:	2484728	DRESSER
Registration Number:	0790212	ELECTROMATIC
Registration Number:	1300287	FLEXFLO
Registration Number:	2586182	FLOWMAX
Registration Number:	1334713	GREEN TAG
Registration Number:	1582220	LINCOLNLOG
Registration Number:	1540189	MASONEILAN
Registration Number:	0784261	MAXIFLOW
Registration Number:	2623904	MOONEY
Registration Number:	1772780	POSI-HOLD
Registration Number:	2720980	POSI-TORK
Registration Number:	4309464	SRVSPEQ

REEL: 008035 FRAME: 0336

TRADEMARK

900763803

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1283165	STEAMFORM
Registration Number:	2151196	T-BALL
Registration Number:	3529133	THE EDUCTOR TUBE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	1929237	THERMOFLEX
Registration Number:	2595496	VALVKEEP
Registration Number:	2160534	VALVUE
Registration Number:	1520565	VARIPAK
Registration Number:	1618585	VRT
Registration Number:	2737260	MASONEILAN FVP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Dyan M. House

Address Line 1: 1900 N. Pearl St., Suite 1500

Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50737454
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dyan M. House
SIGNATURE:	/dyan m. house/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=Dresser Inc to Dresser LLC assignment-tm-6440-0201#page1.tif source=Dresser Inc to Dresser LLC assignment-tm-6440-0201#page2.tif source=Dresser Inc to Dresser LLC assignment-tm-6440-0201#page3.tif source=Dresser Inc to Dresser LLC assignment-tm-6440-0201#page4.tif source=Dresser Inc to Dresser LLC assignment-tm-6440-0201#page5.tif

09/18/2018

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM490405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dresser, Inc.		05/31/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dresser, LLC	
Street Address:	4425 Westway Park Blvd	
Internal Address:	Westway III	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041-2001	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1066582	AL-CLAD
Registration Number:	2686415	ANDCO
Registration Number:	2711158	ANDCO A
Registration Number:	4472235	ATTENUJET
Registration Number:	3297415	BECKER
Registration Number:	0925372	CAMFLEX
Registration Number:	2767809	CN
Registration Number:	0098368	CONSOLIDATED
Registration Number:	0855814	DRESSER
Registration Number:	2484728	DRESSER
Registration Number:	2726813	EAGLE
Registration Number:	2704343	ELECTRIPOWR
Registration Number:	0790212	ELECTROMATIC
Registration Number:	1300287	FLEXFLO
Registration Number:	2414096	FLOWGRID
Registration Number:	2586182	FLOWMAX
Registration Number:	1334713	GREEN TAG
Registration Number:	3199656	ICIP

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008035 FRAME: 0338**

900466557

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1582220	LINCOLNLOG
Registration Number:	1540189	MASONEILAN
Registration Number:	2737260	MASONEILAN FVP
Registration Number:	0784261	MAXIFLOW
Registration Number:	2415881	
Registration Number:	2539342	MN
Registration Number:	2623904	MOONEY
Registration Number:	1772780	POSI-HOLD
Registration Number:	2720980	POSI-TORK
Registration Number:	2717311	RCS
Registration Number:	0970695	ROOTS
Registration Number:	3662624	SOLAR SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3670526	SOLARLITE
Registration Number:	4309464	SRVSPEQ
Registration Number:	1283165	STEAMFORM
Registration Number:	2796827	SUREPOWR
Registration Number:	2105273	SVI
Registration Number:	2151196	T-BALL
Registration Number:	2374553	
Registration Number:	3272945	TEXSTEAM
Registration Number:	3529133	THE EDUCTOR TUBE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	1929237	THERMOFLEX
Registration Number:	2047675	ULTRASEAL
Registration Number:	2492883	VALSCOPE
Registration Number:	2445160	VALSPEQ
Registration Number:	2595496	VALVKEEP
Registration Number:	2160534	VALVUE
Registration Number:	1520565	VARIPAK
Registration Number:	2279729	V-LOG
Registration Number:	3294614	V-MAX
Registration Number:	1618585	VRT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Marina Dostal
Address Line 1: 901 Main Avenue
Address Line 2: GE Global Operations

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008035 FRAME: 0339

Address Line 4:	Norwalk, CONNECTICUT 06851	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marina Dostal	
SIGNATURE:	/Marina Dostal/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Dresser Inc to LLC Certificate of Conversion_05.31.17_DRS001#page1.tif source=Dresser Inc to LLC Certificate of Conversion_05.31.17_DRS001#page2.tif

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

DRESSER, INC.

PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company ("<u>Certificate of Conversion</u>") of Dresser, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), to Dresser, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>LLC</u>"), has been duly executed and is being filed by the Corporation to convert the Corporation to the LLC pursuant to and in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

- 1. The Corporation filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated on December 18, 1998 in the State of Delaware, and was incorporated in the State of Delaware immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company.
- 2. The Corporation's name immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was Dresser, Inc. The Corporation was a corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company to which the Corporation shall be converted as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is "Dresser, LLC".
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation to the LLC shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion and a Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the day of ______2017.

DRESSER, INC.

By:

Derek Cleghom

Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

[Certificate of Conversion -- Dresser, Inc.]

rlfl 17243580v.1